effect on the above currencies to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

Interest Rate Exposure
The principal risk to which non-trading portfolios are exposed is the risk of loss from fluctuations in the future cash flows or fair values of financial
instrument because of a change in market interest rates. Interest rate risk is managed principally through monitoring interest rate gaps and by having
pre-approved limits for repricing bands. ALCO is the monitoring body for compliance with these limits and is assisted by the Bank’s Market Risk unit
in its day-to-day monitoring activities.

The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the Bank’s financial assets and
liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate scenarios. Standard scenarios that are considered on a monthly basis include a 100
basis point (bp) parallel fall or rise in market interest rates.

A change of a 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have impacted equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below:

31-Dec-15

100 bp Increase
GH¢’000

100 bp Decrease
GH¢’000

Interest income impact 23,976 (23,976)
Interest expense impact (25,784) 25,784

Net impact   ( 1,808)   1,808

31-Dec-14

100 bp Increase
GH¢’000

100 bp Decrease
GH¢’000

Interest income impact  21,679 (21,679)
Interest expense impact (22,875)  22,875

Net impact  (1,196)  1,196

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss due to an event or action resulting from the failure of internal processes, people and systems, or
from external events. The Bank seeks to ensure that key operational risks are managed in a timely and effective manner through a framework of
policies, procedures and tools to identify assess, monitor, control and report such risks.

The Bank’s Country Operational Risk Committee (CORC) has been established to supervise and direct the management of operational risks across
the Bank.CORC is also responsible for ensuring adequate and appropriate policies, and procedures are in place for the identification, assessment,